
HIGH  COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH.  JABALPUR

ORDER

No.6 38   /Confdl.rao25
11-3-1„025

Jabalpur, dated 27/03/2025

ln  exercise of the powers conferred  under Article - 235 of the Constitution  of India,

High  Court of Madhya  Pradesh,  hereby transfers the following  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division

and Judicial  Magistrate,  First class in the same capacity and  post at the place and on the

post mentioned against their names, from the date of assuming the charge by them:-

S.N.
Name  of  the  Officers  with   present Posted as
post

1. Smt.  Ujala Shukla, V Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sehore
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Patan vice Smt.  Shubha  Richhariya  Dixit

[Jabalpur]

2. Sushri Pooja Verma, 11         Civil         Judge,         Junior         Division,
V Civil Judge, Junior Division, Lavkushnagar (Chhatarpur) -vacant
Ujjain

3. Shri Saurabh Goswami, 11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore vice
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Shri Pratyush Chaturvedi
Chitrakoot [Satna]

4. Ku.  Madhubala Solanki, I         Civil        Judge,         Junior        Division,
I Civil Judge, Junior Division, Narmadapuram     vice     Smt.      Priyanka
Alote [Ratlam] Ratonia

5. Shri Mahendra Singh Mehson, Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhainsdehi
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Betul) - vacant
Sardarpur [Dhar]

6. Smt. Annpurna Bhadoriya, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Shujalpur
IV Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Shajapur) vice Shri Arjit Dubey
Chhatarpur

7. Shri Ravi Verma, I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Burhanpur
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jawad vice Shri Devesh Mishra.

[Neemuch]

8. Shri Preetam Shah, Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Lanji
IV Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Balaghat) vice Shri Dharmendra
Panna Nagwanshi.

9. Shri Mukesh Kumar Kori, VllI   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Rewa
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Shri Amit Singh  Dhurway
Barwaha [Mandleshwar]

10. Smt. Bhawna Jatwa, I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Nagda
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Ujjain) vice Shri  Himanshu  Paliwal
Nasrullaganj  [Sehore]



S.N.
Name   of  the   Officers  with   present Posted as
post

11. Sushri Anuradha Gautam, 11  Civil Judge,  Junior  Division,
V Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Nasrullaganj [Sehore] vice Smt.  Bhawna
Bhind Jatwa

12. Shri Pradeep Kumar Parihar, I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Goharganj
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Raisen) vice Smt.  Princy Agrawal
Sabalgarh [Morena]

13. Smt. Sakshi Prasad, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Basoda
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Ividisha] vice Shri Abdul Azhar Ansari
Narayangarh [Mandsaur]

14. Sushri Reena Pipliya VI        Civil        Judge,        Junior       Division,
Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge, Burhanpur  vice   Smt.   Sandhya   Devesh
Junior Division, Jawad  [Neemuch] Mishra at her own cost.

15. Shri Bobby Sonkar, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Anuppur
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri Anjali Shah
Gotegaon [Narsinghpur]

16. Smt.  Preeti Singh Baghel, Ill   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,   Shahdol
Vll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Shri  Rishabh  Donnel Singh
Sagar

17. Sushri Rishu Bhagat, I         Civil        Judge,        Junior        Division,
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Lakhnadone   [Seoni]   vice   Smt.   Sumitra
Tikamgarh Tahed

18. Shri Bhupendra Singh (Jr.), lv   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Panna
IV Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Shri Preetam Shah
Balaghat

19. Smt Gita Uikey, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Seoni  vice
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Sushri Ranjana Dodwe
Mauganj [Rewa]

20. Sushri Upama Bhargava, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior  Division,   Ajaygarh
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Panna)          vice          Sushri          Shweta
Gwalior Raghuwanshi

21. Smt.  Ravina Chaudhari, I    Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Ratlam
I AJ to Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri Mugdha Kumar
Chitrakoot [Satna]

22. Smt.  Pool.a Vijayvargiya Jain Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Vijaypur
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Sheopur) -vacant.
Barwani

23. Sushri Rupa Mishra V  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Waidhan
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Singrauli) -vacant
Mandsaur



S.N.
Name  of  the   Officers  with   present Posted as
post

24. Smt. Ayushi Sharma, I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhind  vice
111  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Shri Abhijeet Singh
Mahidpur [Ujjain]

25. Shri Satyam Devliya, V Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhind  vice
Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Kesli Smt. Anuradha Gautam
[Sagar]

26. Shri Kuldeep Namdev, Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Kesli  [Sagar]
Additional Judge to Civil Judge, vice Shri Satyam  Devliya
Junior Division,  Lateri lvidisha]

27. Smt.  Pooja Bhadoriya, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Ujjain  vice
Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge, Sushri Ankita  Plass.
Junior Division,  ltarsi

[Narmadapuram]

28. Shri Vishal  Richhariya, VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Waidhan
XVIII  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Singrauli) -vacant
Bhopal

29. Shri  Himanshu  Paliwal, X Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sagar vice
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Nagda Sushri Reena Sharma
[Ujjain]

30. Smt. Srashti Dubey, AJ     to     Civil     Judge,   -Junior     Division,
lx Civil Judge, Junior Division, Mehgaon   (Bhind)   vice   Sushri   Priyanka
Katni Kushwaha

31. Sushri Mansi  Baluja, Xvll  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Gwalior
lv Civil Judge, Junior Division, vice Shri  Nilesh  Mulatkar
Sehore

32. Sushri  Mohsina  Khan, I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Sabalgarh
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Morena) vice Shri Nitin  Soni
Dindori

33. Sushri Megha Purohit, lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Jabalpur
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Shri Swastik Sawant
Bhanpura [Mandsaur]

34. Sushri Preeti Parihar, VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Shivpuri -
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, vacant
Manasa [Neemuch]

35. Sushri Saifee Tazer Tammana, I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Niwas
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, [Mandla] vice Sushri  Richa Batheja
Khandwa

36. Sushri Ankita Plass, Additional  Judge  To  Civil  Judge,  Junior
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Division,      Lateri      Ividisha]      vice      Shri
Ujjain Kuldeep Namdev



S.N.
Name   of  the   Officers  with   present Posted as
post

37. Sushri Vaishali  Baderiya, AJ    to    I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Goharganj    (Raisen)    vice    Shri    Neeraj
Churhat [Sidhi] Agrawal

38. Sushri  Divyani Singh V Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Ujjain  vice
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Sushri Pooja Verma
Hatta [Damoh]

39. Sushri Shivangi Singh, lv  Civil   Judge,   Junior  Division,   Vidisha
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri Pratha Shrivastava
Ambah [Morena]

40. Sushri Shweta Raghuwanshi, V   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Sehore
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Smt. Shubha Richhariya Dixit
Ajaygarh [Panna]

41. Sushri Rajshree Bhargava, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Barwani
lv Civil Judge, Junior Division, vice Smt.  Pooja Vijayvargiya Jain
Waidhan [Singrauli]

42. Sushri Sakshi Shukla, 1[  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Gotegaon
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, [Narsinghpur] vice Shri Bobby Sonkar
Bhikangaon [Mandleshwar]

43. Shri  Nilesh  Mulatkar, VIll    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,     Dr.
Xvll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Ambekarnagar (lndore) -vacant
Gwalior

44. Sushri Juhi Singh, Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Patharia
VII  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Damoh) vice Shri Rajendra Barman
lndore

45. Shri Pushpendra Bhargava, Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Barwani -
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vacant
Waidhan [Singrauli]

46. Shri Narayan Yadav, Ill    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,    Patan
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Jabalpur) -vacant
Jatara (Tikamgarh)

Note:-  lt  is  hereby  directed  that  the  transfer  of  the  officers  mentioned  at  SI.  No.  (14)

Sushri  Reena  Pipliya  (23)  Sushri  Rupa  Mishra,  (28)  Shri  Vishal  Richhariya,  (31)

Sushri  Mansi  Baluja,  (32)  Sushri  Mohsina  Khan,  (34)  Sushri  Preeti  Parihar,  (35)

Sushri  Saifee  Tazer  Tammana,   (38)  Sushri  Divyani  Singh,   (39)  Sushri  Shivangi

Singh,   (40)   Sushri  Shweta   Raghuwanshi,   (41)   Sushri   Rajshree   Bhargava,   (42)

Sushri  Sakshi  Shukla,  (43)  Shri  Nilesh  Mulatkar,  (44)  Sushri  Juhi  Singh,  (45)  Shri
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Pushpendra Bhargava and  (46) Shri  Narayan Ya.dav have  been  made on  her/his

own cost.

Endt. No. 6 39  /Confdl.#025
11-3-1„025

By order of the High Court

4ap#rf
(Dharminder Singh)

Registrar General
pr

Jabalpur, dated 27/03/2025

Copy forwarded to:-

1.

1.        Smt.  Ujala shukla,  lI  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Patan [Jabalpur]

2.        Sushri  pooja verma, V civil JL]'dge, Junior Divisiorf,`  Ujjain

3.        Shri saurabh Goswami,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Chitrakoot [Satna]

4.        Ku.  Madhubala solanki,  I civil Judge, Junior Division, Alote [Ratlam]

5.        Shri Mahendra singh Mehson,  II  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sardarpur
[Dhar]

6.        Smt. Annpurna Bhadoriya,  lv civil Judge, Junior Division,  Chhatarpur

7.        Shri  Ravi verma,  ll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jawad  [Neemuch]

8.       Shri preetam shah,  lvcivil Judge, Junior Division,  Panna

9.        Shri Mukesh  Kumar Kori,  I  civi.I.Judge,  Junior Division,  Barwaha
[Mandleshwar]

1o.      Smt.  Bhawna Jatwa,11  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Nasrullaganj [Sehore]

11.      SushriAnuradha Gautam, Vcivil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhind

12.      Shri  pradeep Kumar parihar,  ll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sabalgarh
[Morena]

13.      Smt.  Sakshi  Prasad,11  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Narayangarh

[Mandsaur]

14.      Sushri  Reena  pipliya, Additional Judge to I  civil Judge,  Junior Division,
Jawad [Neemuch]

15.      Shri  Bobby Sonkar,  11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gotegaon  [Narsinghpur]

16.      Smt.  Preeti  singh  Baghel, Vll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sagar

17.      Sushri Rishu  Bhagat,  Ill  civil Judge, Junior Division, Tikamgarh

18.      Shri  Bhupendra singh (Jr.),  lvcivil Judge,  Junior Division,  Balaghat

19.      SmtGita  uikey,  I  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Mauganj [Rewa]
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Sushri Upama  Bhargava,  Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gwalior

Smt.  Ravina Chaudhari,  I AJ to Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Chitrakoot
[Satna]

22.      Smt.  Pooja Vijayvargiya Jain,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Barwani

23.      Sushri  Rupa  Mishra,  Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Mandsaur

24.      Smt. Ayushi  sharma,  Ill  civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Mahidpur [Ujjain]

25.      Shrj Satyam  Devliya,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Kesli [Sagar]

26.      Shri  Kuldeep  Namdev, Additional Judge to civil Judge,  Junior Division,
Lateri lvidisha]

27.      Smt.  Pooja  Bhadoriya, Additional Judge to  I Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Itarsi [Narmadapuram]

28.      Shri vishal  Richhariya, XVIII  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal

29.      Shri  Himanshu  Paliwal,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Nagda  [Ujjain]

3o,      Smt.  Srashti  Dubey,  lx Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Katni

31.      Sushri Mansi Baluja,  IVcivil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sehore

32.      Sushri  Mohsina  Khan,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dindori

33.      Sushri Megha  purohit,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhanpura [Mandsaur]

34.      Sushri Preeti  Parihar,  11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Manasa [Neemuch]

35.     Sushri saifee Tazer Tammana,  Ill civil Judge, Junior Division,  Khandwa

36.      Sushri Ankita  Plass,  11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjain

37.      Sushri vaishali  Ba.deriya,  I civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Churhat [Sidhi]

38,      Sushrj  Divyani  Singh,  11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Hatta  [Damoh]

39,      Sushri shivangi  singh,  I  civil Judge, Junior Division, Ambah  [Morena]

4o.     Sushri shweta Raghuwanshi,  Civil Judge, Junior Division, Ajaygarh
[Panna]

41.     Sushri Rajshree Bhargava,  IV civil Judge,  Junior Division, Waidhan
[Singrauli]

42.      Sushri sakshi shukla,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhikangaon
[Mandleshwar]

43.      Shri  Nilesh  Mulatkar,  XVII  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gwalior

44.      Sushri Juhi singh, Vll civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore

45.     Shri pushpendra Bhargava,  I  civil Judge,  Junior Division, Waidhan
[Singrauli]

46.      Shri  Narayan Yadav,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Jatara (Tikamgarh)

Above   officers   are   directed   to   join   the   new   assignment   on   or   before

09.04.2025  and  for that  they  should  relieve  from  their  present  post  in  such  a
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way so that they may assume the charge of new place of posting  by the  said

date  positively  and  to  send  intimation  regarding  handing  over and  taking  over

the charge, to this Registry at the earliest.

2.   Principal   District  and  Sessions  Judge,  Jabalpur/  Ujjain/  Satna/  Ratlam/  Dhar/

Chhatarpur/    Neemuch/    Panna/    Mandleshwar/    Sehore/    Bhind/    Morena/

Mandsaur/    Narsinghpur/    Sagar/    Tikamgarh/    Balaghav    Rewa/    Gwalior/

Barwani/  Vidisha/  Narmadapuram/  Bhopal/  Katni/  Dindori/  Khandwa/  Sidhi/

Damoh/ Singrauli/  lndore  for  information  and  necessary  action  with  a  request to

direct  the  concerned  officers  regarding  handing  over  the  charge  at  their  present

place of posting in such a way so that they may assume the charge of new place of

posting   on   or   before   09.04.2025   positively   and   to   send   intimation   regarding

handing over the charge, to this Registry at the earliest.

3.   Principal District and  Sessions Judge (All in the State) for information.

4.   Deputy Controller,  Government Central  Press,  Arera  Hills,  Habibganj,  Bhopal-6 for

publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.

5.   Principal  Secretary  and  Legal  Rememberancer,  Government of Madhya  Pradesh,
Department  of  Law  and   Legislative  Affairs,   Bhopal462004,  for  information  and
necessary action.

6.   The Principal Accountant General (Accounts and  Entitlements)  First (T.M.  Section),
Office   of  the   Accountant   General,   (Accounts   and   Entitlements)   First,   Madhya
Pradesh,  Lekha Bhawan, Jhansi Road, Gwalior474002, for information.

-7.   The Accountant General (2) Madhya Pradesh-Gwalior, for information.

8.         (i)    Registrar  (I.T.),   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh  Jabalpur,  for  sending  the
copy of this order through e-mail to Hon.ble Judges of High Court of Madhya
Pradesh, Jabalpur and  Benches at lndore and Gwalior.

(ii)  Registrar  (I.T.),   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh  Jabalpur,  for  sending  the
copy of this order through e-mail to following Judicial Officers:-

(1)         District  Judge  (Inspection),   High  Court  Premises,   Jabalpur/  District

Judge  (Inspection),  J.E.-1,  Judges  Enclave,  Residency Area,  lndore

(M.P.)-452001/ District Judge (Inspection),  28/8,  Race Course  Road,

Opposite Mela Ground,  Gwalior (M.P.), for information.

(2)        Principal  Registrar,  High  court of Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at  lndore/

Indore, for information.
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(3)        Principal Registrar,  High court of Madhya  pradesh,  Bench at Gwalior,

New High Court building,  City Centre,  Gwalior, for information.

(4)        Member secretary,  Madhya  pradesh  state  Legal  services Authority,

574,  South Civil  Lines,  Jabalpur, for information.

(5)         Principal  Registrar,  (Vigilance) / (Judicial)/ (I.L.R.  and  &  Examination),

High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(6)         Registrar (Exam)/ (District Establishment)/ (\/\/orks and  Infrastructure)/

(Information       &      Technology)/      (I.L.)/       (Judicial-1)/       (Judicial-2)/

(Vigilance)/ Member Secretary  (S.C.M.S.)/  Registrar/ Secretary,  High

Court  Legal  Services  Committee/ (Administration)/ Officer on  Special

Duty,  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(7)         Director/    Additional     Director,     Madhya     Pradesh     State     Judicial
--`..Academy,     First    Floor,    Abolished     State    Administrative    Tribunal

building,  Jabalpur, for information.

(8)        Judicial officer(s) concerned.

9.       Registrar   (E.)/  Accounts   Officer/   Budget   Officer/   Deputy   Registrar   (Judicial-1)/

(Judicial-2),  (Protocol),  High Court of Madhya  Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

10.    P.P.S  to  Hon'ble  Chief Justice,    High  Court of Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for  His

Lordship's kind  information.

11.    Secretary to  the  Registrar  General,  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for

information.

12.     Administrative    Officer,    Pension/    Budget/   Assistant    (\/Vorks)/   Complaint/   Pay

Fixation  (gazetted)  / Advance/  Leave  (gazetted)/  Civil  Checker/ Criminal  Checker,

High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note:  Vide  the  Registry  Endorsement  No.  Reg(lT)(SA)/2018/368,  dated  01/03/2018,  all

the concerned are informed to download copy of this order. ifei#-
(Dharminder Singh)

Registrar General
EZ=


